1 2
AMICCOM focuses on RF IC/SOC design with CMOS technology. From device layout, power optimization, circuit design, and
advanced semiconductor processes, AMICCOM’s high-frequency circuit characteristics have surpassed commercial standards.
AMICCOM provides customers three ISM Band wireless applications: 2.4GHz, Sub 1GHz (169/315/433/868/915MHz), and
5.8GHz. The complete product lines include: unidirectional/bidirectional RF IC and SOC; various transmission speeds: 0.25K
~ 500K/500K ~ 2M/3M/4M/6M bps; Programmable transmitting power level: -10 ~ + 20dBm with high receiving sensitivity.
According to transmission distance requirements (1M ~ 1.0KM), customer also can choose to use AMICCOM’s LNA/PA or built-
in PA for wireless applications.

3 4
2.4GHz SoC
PART NUMBER Type Code
Memory RAM Digital
I/O Peripheral ADC MODULATION DATA RATE
(kbps)
SENSITIVITY
(dBm)
RX CURRENT
(mA)
OUTPUT
POWER
(Max dBm)
TX CURRENT(dBm)
+0                  +5                +10
mA
Package
A8137M0 2.4GHz 13dBm TRX SoC
A81C37F7101AQ5A ARM®
Cortex®-M0 128 KB Flash 32KB 23  I2C, SPIx3, UARTx3,
PWMx7
7Ch, 12bit ;
RSSI, 8bit FSK 2000 - 4 -90@2Mbps 19.5 +13 57.1
@13dBm QFN 40
A8125M0 2.4GHz low power TRX SoC
A81U25F7101AQ5A ARM®
Cortex®-M0 128 KB Flash 32KB 23  I2C, SPIx2, UARTx3,
PWMx7, NFC
7Ch, 12bit ;
RSSI, 8bit FSK/GFSK 2000 - 8 -90@2Mbps 7.1@DC/DC +5 9.0@DC/DC QFN 40
A8131M0 2.4GHz low power TRX SoC
A81C31F710OAQ5A ARM®
Cortex®-M0 128 KB Flash 32KB 23  I2C, SPIx3, UARTx3,
PWMx7
7Ch, 12bit ;
RSSI, 8bit FSK 2000 - 250 -90@2Mbps 8.3@DC/DC +5 10.3@DC/DC QFN 40
A81C31F810OAQ5A ARM®
Cortex®-M0 256KB Flash 32KB 23  I2C, SPIx3, UARTx3,
PWMx7
7Ch, 12bit ;
RSSI, 8bit FSK 2000 - 250 -90@2Mbps 8.3@DC/DC +5 10.3@DC/DC QFN 40
A8131M0 2.4GHz low power TRX SoC with NFC
A81C31F710OAQ48 ARM®
Cortex®-M0 128 KB Flash 32KB 14  I2C, SPIx2, UARTx3, PWM
x5
5Ch, 12bit ;
RSSI, 8bit FSK 2000 - 250 -90@2Mbps 8.3@DC/DC +5 10.3@DC/DC QFN 32
A81C31F810OAQ48 ARM®
Cortex®-M0 256 KB Flash 32KB 14  I2C, SPIx2, UARTx3, PWM
x5
5Ch, 12bit ;
RSSI, 8bit FSK 2000 - 250 -90@2Mbps 8.3@DC/DC +5 10.3@DC/DC QFN 32
A8106M0 2.4GHz low power TRX SoC
A81C06F810OAQ5A ARM®
Cortex®-M0 256 KB Flash 32KB 23  I2C, SPIx3, UARTx3,
PWMx7
7Ch, 12bit ;
RSSI, 8bit FSK 500 - 4 -100@
500Kbps 6@DC/DC +5 8@DC/DC QFN 40
A8106 2.4GHz TRX SoC
A81X06F4001AQ5A 8051 CPU 16 KB Flash 2KB 24 I2C, SPI, UART, PWMx2 8Ch, 12bit;
RSSI, 8bit FSK/GFSK 500 - 5 -99@500Kbps 14 +5 15.3 21.3@4dBm QFN 40
A8325 2.4GHz TX SoC
A83X25F400AAQ45 8051 CPU 16KB Flash 1KB 8  UART, PWMx2 2Ch, 12bit ;
RSSI, 8bit FSK/GFSK 2000 - 4 +6 16.2@6dBm QFN 20
2.4GHz SoC module.
Sub1GHz Proprietary TRX
PART NUMBER Type MODULATION FREQUENCY
(MHZ)
DATA RATE
(kbps)
SENSITIVITY

5 6
Sub1GHz SoC
PART NUMBER Type Code
Memory RAM Digital
I/O Peripheral ADC MODULATION FREQUENCY
(MHZ)
DATA
RATE
(kbps)
SENSITIVITY
(dBm)
RX CURRENT
(mA)
OUTPUT
POWER
(Max dBm)
TX CURRENT(dBm)
     +5         +10          +15              +20
mA
Package
A9108 Sub1GHz TRX
A91X08F4001AQ5A 8051 CPU 16 KB Flash 2KB 24 I2C, SPI, UART,
PWMx2
4Ch, 12bit ;
RSSI, 8bit FSK/GFSK 315 - 915 250 - 2 -117@2Kbps 14.2 +20 81.6@
17.4dBm QFN 40
A9112 Sub1GHz TRX
A91X12F4001AQ5A 8051 CPU 16 KB Flash 2KB 24 I2C, SPI, UART,
PWMx2
4Ch, 12bit ;
RSSI, 8bit FSK/GFSK 315 - 915 250 - 2 -117@2Kbps 13.1 +15 51.2@
15.5dBm QFN 40
A9159 Sub1GHz DSSS TRX
A91U59F6001AQ6C 8051 CPU 64 KB Flash 8KB 32 I2C, SPI, UARTx2,
PWMx4
8Ch, 12bit ;
RSSI, 8bit FSK/GFSK/DSSS 315 - 915 500 - 2 -108@100Kbps 6.9 +20 88.6@
19.9dBm QFN 48
A91X59F4001AQ6C 8051 CPU 16 KB Flash 4KB 32 I2C, SPI, UART,
PWMx2
8Ch, 12bit ;
RSSI, 8bit FSK/GFSK/DSSS 315 - 915 250 - 2 -119@10Kcps
@DSSS 4.5 +20 72.3@
19dBm QFN 48
A91U59F710NAQ5A ARM®
Cortex®-M0 128 KB Flash 16KB 22 I2C, SPI, UARTx2,
PWMx2
8Ch, 12bit ;
RSSI, 8bit FSK/GFSK/DSSS 315 - 915 2000 - 2 -119@10Kcps
@DSSS
4.5@
DC/DC +20
69@
20dBm,
DC/DC
QFN 40
A9146M4 Sub1GHz TRX, IEEE 802.15.4 compliant MAC
A91S46F920PAQ8G ARM®
Cortex®-M4 512 KB Flash 80KB 21 I2C, SPI, UARTx3,
PWMx8
8Ch, 12bit ;
RSSI, 8bit
4FSK/FSK/
GFSK/4GFSK/
OOK
169 - 915 1000 -
0.25
-100.5@200Kbps
-108@50Kbps
9.48@
DC/DC +20
83.36@
19.14

Package
A5133 TRX FSK 5725 - 5850  4000 -500 -91@4Mbps 33 +15 88 QFN 24
PART NUMBER Type Code
Memory RAM Digital
I/O Peripheral ADC MODULATION DATA RATE
(kbps)
SENSITIVITY
(dBm)
RX
CURRENT
(mA)
OUTPUT
POWER
(Max dBm)
 TX CURRENT(dBm)
 +0               +3            +10
 mA
Package
A1011 5.8GHz CPC SoC
A10U11F6001AQ6C 8051 CPU 64 KB Flash 8K 24 I2C, SPI, UART,
ISO7816, PWMx4
8Ch, 8bit ;
RSSI, 8bit ASK 256 -85 32 +9 50@
9dBm QFN 48
A6133M4 5.8GHz  SoC
A61S33F920PAQ7E ARM® Cortex®-M4 512 KB Flash 80K 24 I2C, SPI, UARTx3,
PWMx8
8Ch, 12bit ;
RSSI, 8bit FSK 4000 - 500 91@4Mbps 33 +15 88@
15dBm QFN 56
PART NUMBER Type Code
Memory RAM Digital
I/O Peripheral ADC Audio Codec MODULATION FREQUENCY
(MHZ)
DATA RATE
(kbps)
SENSITIVITY
(dBm)
RX CURRENT
(mA)
OUTPUT
POWER
(Max dBm)
TX  Currnet
(mA) Package
A8101 Wireless Audio SoC
A81X01F4000AQ6C 8051 CPU 16KB
Flash 512B 24 I2C, SPI, UART,
PWMx2
4Ch, 8bit ;
RSSI, 8bit
 16 bits
16KSps FSK/GFSK 2400 - 2483.5 2000 - 500 -88@2Mbps 24.2 +20 156@20dBm QFN 48
A81X01F4003AQ58 8051 CPU 16KB
Flash 512B 8 UART 2Ch, 8bit ;
RSSI, 8bit
 16 bits
16KSps FSK/GFSK 2400 - 2483.5 2000 - 500 -88@2Mbps 24.2 +20 156@20dBm QFN 32
A8102 Wireless Audio SoC
A81X02F5002AQ7E 8051 CPU 32KB
Flash 8.5KB 22 USB, I2S, I2C, SPI,
UART, PWMx2
4Ch, 8bit ;
RSSI, 8bit
Stereo
16 bits
48KSps
FSK/GFSK 2400 - 2483.5 4000 -85@4Mbps 32 +17 120@17dBm QFN 56
A8103 Wireless Audio SoC
A81X03F4001AQ6C 8051 CPU 16KB
Flash 1K 24 I2C, SPI, UART,
PWMx4
8Ch, 8bit ;
RSSI, 8bit
 16 bits
32KSps FSK/GFSK 2400 - 2483.5 2000 - 500 -90@2Mbps 32.5 +22 240@22dBm QFN 48
A9101 Wireless Audio SoC
A91X01F4001AQ6C 8051 CPU 16KB
Flash 512B 24 I2C, SPI,UART,
PWMx2 RSSI, 8bit 16 bits
32KSps FSK/GFSK 315 - 915 2000 - 500 -94@500Kbps
@915MHz 16 +17 79@17dBm QFN 48
PART NUMBER Type Code
Memory RAM Digital
I/O Peripheral ADC MODULATION FREQUENCY (MHZ) DATA RATE
(Max kbps)
SENSITIVITY
(dBm)
RX
CURRENT
(mA)
OUTPUT
POWER
(Max dBm)
TX CURRENT(dBm)
Normal                 Max.
mA
Package
A8153 IEEE802.15.4 SoC
A81X53F5000AQ5A 8051 CPU 32KB
Flash 2KB 24 I2C, SPI, UART,
PWMx2
4Ch, 8bit;
RSSI, 8bit DSSS/MSK 2405 - 2480 250 -96@250Kbps 19.8 +3.5 14.8@
0dBm
19.8@
3.5dbm QFN 40
Zigbee/ RF4CE /IEEE 802.15.4
9 10
Bluetooth Low Energy
PART NUMBER Type Code
Memory RAM Digital
I/O Peripheral ADC MODULATION DATA RATE
(kbps)
SENSITIVITY
(dBm)
RX CURRENT
(mA)
OUTPUT
POWER
(Max dBm)
TX CURRENT(dBm)
       Normal                  Max.
                         mA
Package
A7107 Bluetooth Low
Energy TRX - - - - RSSI, 8bit 1Mbps GFSK 2000 - 500 -90@1Mbps 17 +8 17@2dBm 24.5@8dBm QFN 32
A8105 Bluetooth Low Energy SoC
A81X05F5009AQ6C 8051 CPU 32KB Flash 2KB 28 I2C, SPI, UART, PWMx2 8Ch, 12bit ; RSSI, 8bit 1Mbps GFSK 2000 - 500 -92@1Mbps 16.3 +6 15.2@0dBm 20.2@6dBm QFN 48
A81X05F5001AQ5A 8051 CPU 32KB Flash 2KB 24 I2C, SPI, UART, PWMx2 8Ch, 12bit; RSSI, 8bit 1Mbps GFSK 2000 - 500 -92@1Mbps 16.3 +6 15.2@0dBm 20.2@6dBm QFN 40
A81U05F600BAQ6C 8051 CPU 64KB Flash 8KB 32 I2C, SPI, UART, PWMx4 8Ch, 12bit; RSSI, 8bit 1Mbps GFSK 2000 - 5 -94@1Mbps 11.5 +7 12.5@0dBm 16.5@5dBm QFN 48
A81U05F6001AQ5A 8051 CPU 64KB Flash 8KB 24 I2C, SPI, UART, PWMx4 8Ch, 12bit; RSSI, 8bit 1Mbps GFSK 2000 - 5 -94@1Mbps 11.5 +7 12.5@0dBm 16.5@5dBm QFN 40
A8115 Bluetooth Low Energy SoC with Voice ADC
A81U15F600BAQ6C 8051 CPU 64KB Flash 8KB 32 I2C, SPI, UART,
PWMx4, Micx1 8Ch, 12bit; RSSI, 8bit 1Mbps GFSK 2000 - 5 -94@1Mbps 11.5 +7 12.5@0dBm 21@7dBm QFN 48
A81U15F6001AQ5A 8051 CPU 64KB Flash 8KB 24 I2C, SPI, UART,
PWMx4, Micx1 8Ch, 12bit; RSSI, 8bit 1Mbps GFSK 2000 - 5 -94@1Mbps 11.5 +7 12.5@0dBm 21@7dBm QFN 40
A8107 Bluetooth Low Energy SoC
A81X07F600BAQ6C 8051 CPU 64KB Flash 8KB 32 I2C, SPI, UART, PWMx4 8Ch, 12bit ; RSSI, 8bit 1Mbps GFSK 2000 - 500 -92@1Mbps 15.9 +6 16@0dBm 21@6dBm QFN 48
A81X07F6001AQ5A 8051 CPU 64KB Flash 8KB 24 I2C, SPI, UART, PWMx4 8Ch, 12bit; RSSI, 8bit 1Mbps GFSK 2000 - 500 -92@1Mbps 15.9 +6 16@0dBm 21@6dBm QFN 40
A81X07F700BAQ6C 8051 CPU 128KB Flash 8KB 32 I2C, SPI, UART, PWMx4 8Ch, 12bit ; RSSI, 8bit 1Mbps GFSK 2000 - 500 -92@1Mbps 15.9 +6 16@0dBm 21@6dBm QFN 48
A81X07F7001AQ5A 8051 CPU 128KB Flash 8KB 24 I2C, SPI, UART, PWMx4 8Ch, 12bit; RSSI, 8bit 1Mbps GFSK 2000 - 500 -92@1Mbps 15.9 +6 16@0dBm 21@6dBm QFN 40
A8107M0 Bluetooth Low Energy SoC
A81U07F810GAQ6C ARM® Cortex®-M0 256KB Flash 32KB 31  I2C, SPI, UARTx3, PWMx4,
i86 interface with DMA 8 Ch, 12bit GMSK/GFSK 2000 - 5 -94@1Mbps 6.4@DC/DC +6 9.0@5dBm
@DC/DC QFN 48
A81U07F8102AQ5A ARM® Cortex®-M0 256KB Flash 32KB 23 I2C, SPI, UARTx2, PWMx4,
i86 interface with DMA 5Ch, 12bit GMSK/GFSK 2000 - 5 -94@1Mbps 6.4@DC/DC +6 9.0@5dBm
@DC/DC QFN 40
A3107M0 Bluetooth Low Energy SoC
A31U07F810GAQ6C ARM® Cortex®-M0 256KB Flash 32KB 31  I2C, SPI, UARTx3, PWMx4,
i86 interface with DMA 8 Ch, 12bit GMSK/GFSK 2000 - 5 -94@1Mbps 6.4@DC/DC +6 9.0@5dBm
@DC/DC QFN 48
A31U07F8102AQ5A ARM® Cortex®-M0 256KB Flash 32KB 23 I2C, SPI, UARTx2, PWMx4,
i86 interface with DMA 5Ch, 12bit GMSK/GFSK 2000 - 5 -94@1Mbps 6.4@DC/DC +6 9.0@5dBm
@DC/DC QFN 40
A3117M0 Bluetooth Low Energy SoC
A31U17F8101AQ5A ARM® Cortex®-M0 256KB Flash 72KB 23
 I2C, SPI, UARTx2, PWMx4,
48M speed CPU
i86 interface with DMA
5Ch, 12bit GMSK/GFSK 2000 - 5 -94@1Mbps 6.4@DC/DC +6 9.0@5dBm
@DC/DC QFN 40